**SECTION XI** IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on: 01.08.2016

Court No.: 12 Item No.: 5

# PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 12538 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

**WITH** 

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 32 AND 33

(Application for Intervention filed by Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehalwal, Advocate)

ALOK KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.

...PETITIONER(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

...RESPONDENT(s)

#### **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the 7 Respondents 10.05.2016/19.07.2016 through registered A.D./ Speed Post. Mr. R. P. Mehrotra, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far and as per tracking report of Speed Post Respondent No. 7 has been served but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far. Notice on Respondent Nos. 5 & 6 has been received with the remarks "Missent"

Service of Notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 5 & 6.

It is submitted that Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehalwal, Advocate has filed two applications for intervention and the same has been registered as I.A.Nos. 32 & 33 are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

## Copy to:

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Advocate.

Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Advocate.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehalwal, Advocate.

### ASSISTANT REGISTRAR